1/3
Nominal
operating
current
±10% (mA)
Coil
resistance
±10% (Ω)

Coil Voltage (VDC)：12,  24
Number of Poles：1-1 Pole
Type Designation：SLE
SH-Sealed type washable
Unless otherwise specified：
If dimension  ＜1mm, tolerance： ±0.2mm;
If dimension 1~5mm, tolerance： ±0.3mm;
If dimension  ＞5mm, tolerance： ±0.4mm.
Note： 1. Extended terminal dimension is dimension
 before soldering.
2. Tolerance of P.C.B. layout：±0.1mm.
Outline Dimensions, Wiring Diagram, P.C.  (unit：mm)Board Layout
bottom view
UL/CUL
Applying
VDE
35A 125/250/277VAC，Resistive
35A 125/250/277VAC，COSΦ=1
35A 125/250/277VAC，COSΦ=0.8
35A 125/250/277VAC
CQC CCC
AC-1，Ie：40A
Applying Applying Applying
M
ES France - Département Composants & Modules - 127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89 - Fax. 01 47 01 16 22 - e-mail: comp@es-france.com - Site Web: www.es-france.com
Typical Applications
● Photovoltaic controller，Charging pile，New energy automobile
SLE
P.C.B. Layout (bottom view)Wiring Diagram (bottom view)
3/3
&
&
!
!
100
40
30
20
15
10
1
10 100 200 1000
1a
AC load
Characteristic Curves
C